Reg d. Mo. NE 907



The Mizoram Gazette EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

Vol XVIII Aizawl Tuesday 19. 12. 1989 Agrahayana 28, S.E 1911 Issue No. 91(B)

ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

NEW DELHI Dated the 19th December, 1989.

Agrahayana 28, 1911 (s)

NOTIFICATION

NO. 56/89-(4).- Whereas the Election Commission of India is satisfied that as a result of its having returned three members to the House of the people at the General Election to Lok Sabha, 1989 from the State of Bihar, 'JHARKHAND MUKTI MCRCHA', a registered un-recognised political party, is entitled for recognition as a State Party in the State of Bihar in terms of paragraph 6 of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968;

And whereas the Election Commission has decided to recognise the 'JHAR-KHAND MUKTI MORCHA' as a State Party in the State of Bihar and reserve the symbol 'BOW AND ARROW' for the said party in that State; and

Now, therefore, in pursuance of clause (b) and (d) of sub-paragraph (1) and sub-paragraph (2) of paragraph 17 of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968, the Election Commission hereby makes the following amendments in its notification No. 56/89, dated the 23rd October, 1989, and published as O.N. 162(E), in the Gazette of India, Extraordinary, Part II, section 3 (iii), dated the 26th October, 1989, as amended from time to time, namely -

- (i) In fable II of the said notification under colums (1),
 (2) and (3), after entry "Assam ... Ladder", entries "Bihar" "Jharkhand Mukti Morcha" and "Bow and Arrow" SHALL BE ADDED, respectively :
- (ii) In Table III of the said notification the entries under columns 1 and 2 "125. Jharkhand Mukti Morcha......834008 (Bihar)" SHALL BE DELETED; and the remaining entries from 126 to 251 shall be RE-NUMBERED to read as 125 to 250 respectively; and

(iii) In Table IV of the said notification under column (1) against entry "3. Bihar", the entry at S.No. "4. Bow and Arrow", specified under column 2 SHALL BE DFLETED; and the remaining entries from 5 to 48 shall be RENUMBERED to read as 4 to 47 respectively;

The recognition granted to Jharkhand Mukti Morcha party is subject to further review after complete date relating to Lok Sabha General Election, 1989 is compiled by the Election Commission.

NO. 56/89-(5).- WHEREAS the Election Commission of India is satisfied that on the basis of its performance at the General Election to the House of the People, 1989 from the State of Maharashtra 'SHIVSENA', a registered on-recognised political party, is entitled for recognition as a state Party in the State of Maharashtra in terms of paragraph 6 of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968;

AND WHEREAS the Election Commission has decided to recognise 'SHIV-SENA' as a State Party in the State of Maharashtra and reserve the symbol 'Bow and Arrow' for the said party in that State;

NOW, THEREFORE, in pursuance of clauses (b) and (d) of sub-paragraph (1) and sub-paragraph (2) of paragraph 17 of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment), Order, 1968, the Election Commission hereby makes the following amendments in its notification No. 56/89, dated the 23rd October, 1989, published as O. N, 162 (E) in the Gazette of Irdia, Extraordinary, Part II, Section 3 (iii), dated the 26th October, 1989 and as amended from time to time namely—

- (i) In Table II of the said notification under columns 2 and 3 against State Maharashtra, below entries "Peasants and Workers Party of India" and "Cart" the entries "2". Shivsena' and "Bow and Arrow" SHALL BE ADDED respectively and figure "1." before entry "Feasants and Workers Party of India" SHALL ALSO BE ADDED;
- (ii) In Table III of the said notification the entries under columns 1 and 2. "210. Shivsena......Bombay-400062". SHALL BE DELETED and the remaining entries from 211 to 250 shall be RE-NUMBERED to read as 210 to 249 respectively; and
- (iii) In Table IV of the said notification under column 1 against entry "11. Maharashtra", the entry "47. Bow and Arrow", specified under column 2 SHALL BE DELETED,

By order,

(K. P. G. KUTTY) SECRETARY

Published & Issued by the Controller Printing & Stationery, Mizoram Printed at the Mizoram Govt. Press. Aizawl. C- 758.